

शहीद महेन्द्र कर्मा विश्वविद्यालय, बस्तर Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Bastar धरमपुरा-2,जगदलपुर जिला-बस्तर (छ.ग.) -494 001 Dharampura-2, Jagdalpur, Dist- Bastar (CG)-494 001 www.smkvbastar.ac.in Phone 07782-239037, Fax07782-239037

No. 8148 / SMKV/NEP/2024 Jagdalpur, Date- 25/11 2029

Circular

Subject: Webinar on "NEP 2020 - Quality Initiatives in Higher Education"

As per the directives of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, all Heads of School of Studies, Faculty Members, Academic and Administrative officials are hereby informed that an online webinar on "NEP 2020 - Quality Initiatives in Higher Education" is scheduled as follows at Shaheed Mahendra Karma University, Bastar, Jagdalpur (CG):

- Topic: NEP 2020 Quality Initiatives in Higher Education
- Date: 27th November 2024
- Time: 7:00 PM to 8:00 PM
- ✤ Mode: Online (Webinar link will be shared in the University's official WhatsApp groups).

The webinar will feature an enlightening lecture and an interactive session by Prof Ajay Taneja, Professor & Pro Vice Chancellor, Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar University, Agra (UP), focusing on the transformative quality initiatives outlined in the National Education Policy (NEP) 2020 and their implications for higher education institutions.

All are requested to join the webinar on time and aforementioned date.

id Nema) 2024 (Dr Sharad Nema)

Coordinator-NEP 2020 Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Jagdalpur, Bastar (Chhattisgarh)

Endt. No./ Borestry /SMKV/2022/

(Dr Rajesh Lalwani) Registrar Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Jagdalpur, Bastar (Chhattisgarh)

Copy to:

Jagd Apun Date - 25/11/24

- 1. PA to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Jagdalpur for information please.
- 2. AR Academic/Administrative officials, SMKV, Bastar for information.
- 3. All Heads and faculty, SMKV, Bastar for information.
- 4. Notice board

Mml 25111 / 2924

(Dr Sharad Nema Coordinator-NEP 2020 Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalaya, Jagdalpur, Bastar (Chhattisgarh)

(Dr Rajesh Lalwani) Registrar Shaheed Mahendra Karma Vishwavidyalava. Jagdalpur, Bastar (Chhattisgarh)